RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12-02-2003

HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C 20231



SIR.

11-13-00



PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR COPY(IES) THEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES
Inventor: Gerard D. Lynch Address: 43B High Street City, State Zip: Newburyport, MA 01950	Company: Virtual Access Networks, Inc. Address: 360 Merrimack Street, Building 1, Floor 2 City, State Zip: Lawrence, MA 01843
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No.
3. NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	Execution Date: November 1, 2000
1977) 9505 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) Of this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers a	ttached? No.
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED:	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 1
Randy W. Lacasse 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 806 Arlington, VA 22202 (703) 415-1015	7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00
9. STATEMENT AND	SIGNATURE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	
Name Signature	. Secasso 11/13/00 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: _4_
472000 UYANGI 00000069 09709505 C:581 40.00 OP	

PATENT

REEL: 014732 FRAME: 0892

Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies):

Name: Dana Bruce Berenson Address: 30 Fairway Drive

City, State Zip: Bradford, MA 01835

Name: Andrew Shay Woodard Address: 2612 St. Mary's Street City, State Zip: Raleigh, NC 27609

> PATENT REEL: 014732 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Gerard D. Lynch of 43B High Street, Newburyport, MA 01950; Dana Bruce Berenson of 30 Fairway Drive, Bradford, MA 01835; and Andrew Shay Woodard of 2612 St. Mary's Street, Raleigh, NC 27609, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a *System for Transporting Application Settings, Files and Other Data From One Computer to A nother Computer* for which an application for Letters Patents, is filed herewith; identified by attorneys docket number PA-1003222; and

WHEREAS, Virtual Access Networks, Inc. of 360 Merrimack Street, Building 1, Floor 2, Lawrence, MA, 01843, a Massachusetts corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from said [Inventors names] hereinafter referred to as Assignors;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignors agree that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this <u>1st</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2000.

PATENT REEL: 014732 FRAME: 0894

Docket No. PA-1003222 Page 2 of 2

Gerard D. Lynch

Dana Bruce Berenson

Andrew Shay Woodard

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 014732 FRAME: 0895